# 900232659

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Pledge and Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.		09/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEDERAL APD INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	1415 West 22nd Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1100		
City:	Oak Brook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60523		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

Name:	FEDERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	415 West 22nd Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1100		
City:	oak Brook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60523		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	PIPS TECHNOLOGY INC.		
Street Address:	1415 West 22nd Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1100		
City:	Oak Brook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60523		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		

Name:	SIRIT CORP.
Street Address:	1415 West 22nd Street
	TDADEMARK

**REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0122** 

li .	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Oak Brook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	VESYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	1415 West 22nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Oak Brook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76325179	FEDERAL APD
Serial Number:	76467862	PASSPORT 360
Serial Number:	76239249	POSI DRIVE
Serial Number:	75778874	SCAN NET
Serial Number:	74413888	SST
Serial Number:	76056217	TICKET SPITTER
Serial Number:	78703030	AUTOPLATE
Serial Number:	78821423	BOSS
Serial Number:	78663618	PIPS TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	77649077	SLATE
Serial Number:	78581719	SUPEREX
Serial Number:	76474290	RSI ID TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77777125	ADAPTIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine

Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41111-99930		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine		
Signature:	/JAV/		
Date:	09/04/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=tpg#page1.tif source=tpg#page2.tif source=tpg#page3.tif source=tpg#page4.tif			

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this Hh day of September, 2012, by TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Secured Party"), in favor of FEDERAL APD INCORPORATED, a Michigan corporation, FEDERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, PIPS TECHNOLOGY INC., a Tennessee corporation, SIRIT CORP., a Texas corporation and VESYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each individually a "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors").

The Secured Party hereby releases from the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 22, 2012 among the Debtors, the other Grantors who are parties thereto and the Secured Party (the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and the Grant of Security Interest – Trademarks dated as of February 22, 2012 among the Debtors, the other Grantors who are parties thereto and the Secured Party which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4720/0420 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed below, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v)all Proceeds (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit:

OWNER	Telephones	APPLICATIONS NO.	FMA NO.	- Description	Registration Date
FEDERAL APD			***		
INCORPORATED	BRAZIL	-	816743444	FEDERAL APD	11/03/1993
FEDERAL APD				FEDERAL APD	
INCORPORATED	BRAZIL		816743452	DE BRAZIL	11/30/1999
FEDERAL APD					
INCORPORATED	CHILE	578422	646188	FEDERAL APD	09/22/1992
FEDERAL APD		·		FEDERAL APD	
INCORPORATED	CHILE	204549	646189	DE CHILE	10/21/2002
FEDERAL APD				FEDERAL APD	
INCORPORATED	CHILE	211684	654474	SCAN	12/04/1992
FEDERAL APD		,			
INCORPORATED	MEXICO		407407	FEDERAL APD	03/09/1992
FEDERAL APD			-	FEDERAL APD	
INCORPORATED	MEXICO	124916	407408	DE MEXICO	03/09/1992
FEDERAL APD					
INCORPORATED	MEXICO	124915	454854	SCAN	03/22/1994
FEDERAL APD					241142000
INCORPORATED	U.S.A.	76325179	2578687	FEDERAL APD	06/11/2002
FEDERAL APD				D . CCD CD T 0 CC	00/10/2004
INCORPORATED	U.S.A.	76467862	2813948	PASSPORT 360	02/10/2004
FEDERAL APD			255555	POGIDDINE	05/28/2002
INCORPORATED	U.S.A.	76239249	2573398	POSIDRIVE	05/28/2002
FEDERAL APD	U.S.A.	75778874	2472252	SCAN NET	07/24/2001

5583451.7

INCORPORATED					
FEDERAL APD					
INCORPORATED	U.S.A.	74413888	1854523	SST	09/20/1994

PEDEDAL ADD	1		<u></u>	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FEDERAL APD INCORPORATED	U.S.A.	76056217	2655468	TICKET SPITTER	12/03/2002
FEDERAL APD	U.S.A.	70030217	2033406	HCKET SETTLER	12/03/2002
INCORPORATED	VENEZUELA		9907-92	FEDERAL APD	10/07/1994
FEDERAL APD	VENEZOLEA		7701-72	FEDERAL APD	10/0//1///
INCORPORATED	VENEZUELA	009905	32366	DE VENEZUELA	07/10/1994
FEDERAL	VENTEZOEEN	003303	32300	<i>DD \ D.</i> \\ DD \ DD \ DD \ DD \ DD \ DD \	0,,,10,1,,,
SIGNAL					
CORPORATION	AUSTRALIA		614958	FEDERAL APD	10/28/1993
FEDERAL					
SIGNAL					
CORPORATION	MEXICO	339013	589124	FEDERAL APD	09/17/1992
PIPS					
TECHNOLOGY	EUROPEAN	1		•	
INC.	UNION	008160509	008160509	SPEEDSPIKE	10/07/2009
PIPS					
TECHNOLOGY					
INC.	U.S.A.	78703030	3406816	AUTOPLATE	04/01/2008
PIPS					
TECHNOLOGY					
INC.	U.S.A.	78821423	3193420	BOSS	01/02/2007
PIPS					
TECHNOLOGY				PIPS	11/01/0006
INC.	U.S.A.	78663618	3173495	TECHNOLOGY	11/21/2006
PIPS		1			
TECHNOLOGY		55640055	2706922	CLATE	11/03/2009
INC.	U.S.A.	77649077	3706832	SLATE	11/03/2009
PIPS		,			
TECHNOLOGY	11.0	70501710	2162025	SUPEREX	10/24/2006
INC.	U.S.A.	78581719	3163935	RSLID	10/24/2000
CIDIT CORP	U.S.A.	76474290	2898685	TECHNOLOGIES	11/02/2004
SIRIT CORP.	U.S.A.	104/4290	2070003	ILCIMOLOGIES	11/02/2007
VESYSTEMS, LLC	U.S.A.	77777125	3749470	ADAPTIP	02/16/2010

without releasing or otherwise affecting any of the other trademarks and trademark applications in which a security interest has been granted to Secured Party pursuant thereto.

This Release shall be binding upon the Secured Parties and their respective successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Debtors and their successors and assigns. The Secured Parties shall deliver or cause to be delivered to the Debtors (or their successors and assigns), at the sole cost and expense of the Debtors and their successors and assigns, such other agreements, documents or instruments as the Debtors (or their successors and assigns) may from time to time reasonably request in connection with the release of the security interests and other liens granted to the Secured Parties with respect to the

5583451.7 - 2 -

trademarks and trademark applications set forth above or to otherwise effectuate the intent and purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank, Signature Page Follows]

5583451.7 - 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release of Pledge and Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

Name: MICHAEL FISHMAH

litle: CF.0

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT: TRADEMARKS RE: FS TECH GROUP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004855 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 09/04/2012**